COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to KEYSTONE WSEEEN%ES
To operate KEYSTONE COMMUNITY.

NAME OF FAGILITY OR AGENGY .,

M F G

AODRESS OF SATELLE SITE

ADDRESS-OF SATELLITE SITE

(MAXIMUM CAPAGITY)

No: 438760

ISSUING OFFICER

DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and shouid be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

PW 628 - 01111




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
FAX: (717)783-3662

Ms. Susan Nagy, Program Director
Keystone Human Services

3609 Derry Street

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101

RE: Keystone Community MH
1009 Old Noblestown Road
Oakdale, Pennsylvania 15071

Dear Ms. Nagy:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
February 16, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 565 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

Al violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

) o
Page 1 of j2°

NAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME
XEYSTONE COMMUNITY MH, 1605 OLD NOBLESTOWN ROAD OCAEKDALE, PA 15071

438760

CURRENT LICENSE NU]\&BER

INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates s of tho faspetior)

02/16/2011

| REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michael Pelermo, Doug Hoover -

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE
representatives produce the plan)

BIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE enly unless JInJIUple
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WAR 2 & 201
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 12 H
WAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - CURRENT LICEN SCE NUMBER i
KEYSTONE COMMUNITY MY, 1009 OLD NOBLESTOWN ROAD DAEDALB,PA 15071 . 438760
INSPECTION DATES (nclude all dates of the mspection) REGIONAT. REPRESENTATIVE
§2116/2011 ' - Micheel Palermo, Doug Hoover
PRINTED NAME AND LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN QF OORREC’I'ION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mltiple
represematives produce the plam) ] '
e fm i
SIGNATURE, NT] . DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
| CORRECTION
= =7 et Oy /22
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
- WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CORRECTION violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 LA conLBE Aoes Dot recur) VERIFISD BY
8l The agsessment fur resident #1, dated 10/6/4 0, 2 U2l 5L
Whaelchai dogs nof address the seed for the use ofa 12 | 3/1, [y Th Beetrals Lok rxrowd
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Poge 3 at12”
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME- , CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
KEYSTONE COMMUNITY MH, 1003 OLD NOBLESTOWNROAD OAKDALE, PA 15071 438760
INSPECTION DATES (fnclude ai{ daes of e inspestion) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02/16/2011 - -

| Michael Palermio, Dorg Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only ualess mitiple
representatives produce #@ piin) ‘ .

e :
SEGNA L ERTITY / . |DATE {REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF . {DATR
CORRECTION )
. . s .
=/ Sel i v
DATH BY PLAN O CORRECTION
. WHICH (nclude 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATR
REGULATION . VIOLATION . CORREC;;ON Violation, #s well as 2 plan to assive the violation COMPLIANCE
WILL ot
55 Ra.Code §2600 COMPLETED. does not recer) : VERIFIED BY
39b On 2M8M1, at 12:00 Fid, the waler temperature .
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
KEYSTONE COMMUNITY MH, 1005 OLD NOBLESTOWN ROAD OCAKDALE, PA 15071 438760
INSPBCTION DATES (Imchade all dates of the mspectmrn) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02/16/2011 ' ‘ | Michael Palermo, Doug Hoover
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL BI‘TI'I.’.['Y REPRESENTAT]

rzpmsmtauvespmdnoethe

TIVE SEGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE IE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
. ; N gy N _ .
-— - i -y g 4
Sz Lot ol 7172/
DATS BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
. Wlﬂ(‘.;ﬁ o (‘mclnde a step-by-step plan to corzect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION Co‘?i%_.EfBE b | viclztion, as well as a plan to asere the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa Code §2600 COMPLETED does not rectr) _VERIFIED BY
932 The kitchen has two doors leading to outside .
Each ramp, intesior | POTehes with small steps without handrails. The | 2. (— U} The frens R Ghozst o
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCONAL CARE BOME

EEYSTONE COMMUNITY MH, 1009 OLD NOBLESTOWN ROAD OAKDALE, PA 15071

438760

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (Inchede all dates of the fspection) REGIONAL REFPRESENTATIVE
02/16/2011 ' Michael Palenoo, Doug Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL BENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION
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DATE BY PLAN OF CORRBCTION
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55 Pa.Code §2600 COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE BOMES - 55 Pa.Codo Chapter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
XEYSTONEB COMMUNITY MH, 1009 OLD NOBLESTOWN RCAD OAKDALE PA 15071

438760

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBIR

INSPECTION DATES (Include =1l dates of the inspection)

02/16/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
| Michar) Palerme, Dong Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATI]
representatives produce the p

VE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requiced on FIRST PAGE only unless multipfe
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Y4 /

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
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DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION |
: WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CORRE’C]I;}SON viokation, as well 23 a plan to assuve the violation COMPLIANCE
WILL ’ does mot
55 Pa.Code §2600 | COMPLETED es not recr) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chepter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
EEYSTONE COMMUNITY MH, 1009-QLD NOBLESTOWN ROAD OAKDALE, PA  [507)]

BNSPECTION DATES (Iochide all dabes of the inspeetion)

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
43E760

REGIONAI.. REPRESENTA’I’IVE

(8} mmunization

2602817 Mnchael Palermo, Doag Hocr'ﬂzr
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired T PAGE énly unless malfiple
Xeprosmtatives prodaue e plan) ' oqured oo RS . *
SIGNSTURE O AL ‘ DATE JéEGIOML LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
ORRECTICN
g
==y Lt By | pe
= — '
gkt PLAN OF CORRECTION _
(iaclpde 2 step-by-siep plan 1o coect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CO%%JEE gg ol molabon as'well as 2 plan to assurethe violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 COMPLETED dnes solxenn] - VERIFIED BY
14la m:adiml evahsmtions for residenis #1 and #2; o E '
i T0/4/1D 2nd 120D respeciively, do rm - : .
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o the . #1 and #2 dated 10/4/2010 and s | Y2z B
(4} Ageneral - 12/10/2010 respectively were i .
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

KEYSTONE COMMURNITY M, 1009 OLD NOBLESTOWN ROAD OAEKDALE, PA

15071

438760

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (Include afl dates of the mspection)

02/16/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
© | Michae! Palerma, Doug Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN
representatives produce the plan)

OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muliple

SIGNATURE

DATE

Zzy

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
COBRECTION

T

DATE

‘(’/ pr ‘2~/ e

BREGULATION
35 PaCode §2600

VIOLATION

DATEBY

WRICH
CORRECTION

WILL BE
COMFLETED

PLAN OF CORRECTION
(inclade a step-by-step plan to correct fhe specific
violation, as well a3 4 plan to assure the violation
does ot recir)

DATIE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

history. .

(7 Medication
regimen,
confrandicated
medicafioRs,
medication slde
effacts and the
ability to
sef-administer
medications.

(8 Bady positioning
and movement
stimulztion for
residents, i
appropriate.

{8) Heaith status.
(10) Mobiity
sesessment,
updated annuzlly or
& the Departiment’s
recuest,
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VEOLATION EEPORT &S ¢ ?
FPERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa,Code Chapter2600 Fage Jaf J’ft —
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOI\:‘IE: CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER. =
KEY STONE COMMUNITY MH, 1009 OLD NOBLESTOWN ROAD OAKDALE PA  1507] . 438760 =
INSPECTION DATES- (Imludeallda!.es of the inspection) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE =
02/16/2011 Micsael Palenmo, Doug Hoover e
8 Lt
PRINTED NAME AN OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CCRRECTION {Required on FTRST PAGE only wniess muitiple =
representatives proy - ' =
. d <2
SIGNA QF AL ENTI DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
N .
Fo | et
- . Y22/
y tetf /22
DATE BY PLAY OF CORRECTION
) o WHICH Goelile a step-by-step plan to corect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION “WILLI UE-ECEEON iolation, as wrell as 2 plan Lo zssurs the viokfion | COMPLIANCE
PaCode 0 . -
55 5260 COMPLETED dnf-'s Twt. xemar) VERIFIED BY
202 - | The PRN medication Haldol 5 my prescribed for / The PRN med: . -7
. 1 ag¥fion was administered to resident #1 on y e medication Haldol Sm:
. are 1021 11111!;2 1)(;11'121’;/21!:1 111 m;1 1:52':1 3 I 3? prescribed for agitation will be . L{/ 72 e
Faliceiuing 12011, 1721411, 122011, , 2SI, - - corrected by 3/25/2011. .
oy Sontasion VB3, 13011 and 131A1, 4 :
oo 5 : . The reasoning of agiiaﬁfm will ke
@vohatary removed and the reasoning will be
corfinerment of 2 ¢learly defined.
;‘;ﬁﬂig?hrgm“. - " ) LPN will review the MAR mes1thly to -
residentis physically ong e f‘mj ensve agitation is not the reason fora i
prevented from medication, I B N
leaving, is -
protibited, .
(2} Aversive :
condiloning, defined =
as the applicalion of =
starfling, pafnfut or ” .
nesdous stimul, ic e
prohibiled, . e
(3) Pressure point
tzchniques, defined -
% the application of )
pain for the purpose —
of achieving <
) =
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| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME '

VICLATION REPORT {2

. It
PERSONAT CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page X of 12

CURRENT LICENSE WUMBER.
EEYSTONE COMMUNITY MHE, 1005 OLD NOBLESTOWN ROAD OAKDALE, PA 15071 438760
INSPECTION DATES (fucfude all dates of the inspetion) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
027162011 | -7

Michae) Pelerma, Doug Hoover

PRINIED I‘«L&MEAND/“’O)IEj« ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SXGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only mless multiple
represaentatives i}

SIGN @) AL DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAWNOF DATE

CORRECTION
oz

== /5 <

DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION
WHICH

- 00 on (inckzde a step-by-step pleu to coxeet the specific DATE
REGULATION RRECT I viplation, as well as a plan to assure the vislafion COMFPLIANCE
55 Pr.Code 52600 VIOLATION WILL BE

COMPLEYED does niot recur) VERIFIED BY

- chemicals for the

| excusive purpose of

compliance, =
probbited,

(4} A chemical
resfraini, defined as
use of dnuns or

specilic and

confrolling acule or
episodic aggressive
behavicr, is
prohibled,

(B} A mmechanical . i
restraint, defized as .

a device §hay
resfricts the
movemen! or
funclion of 5
residen! or portion of
a vesident’s body, is
prohibfed. ’
{8} A manual
restraimt, defined as
a hands-on physical
means thal reshicks,
mmobilizes oy
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chagter 2600

2 ¢
Page 1Z of |2

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

EEYSTONE COMBMUNITY W, 1008 OLD NOBLESTOWN ROAD QAXKDALE, PA 1507

438760

CUREENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (huclode afl dates of the nspection)

Q21672011

PRINTED NAME AND TX

represeRkatves oD

E OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requited on FIRST PAGE onlyless ooultiple

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVR
Michael Palerma, Doug Hoover

DATE

T2y

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OFELAN OF

CORRECTION
ﬁ
I .

DATE

e

W

DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION
e ORRW?ggI'gx (inclnde & slep-by-siep Pl o comec: the specific DATE
REGULATION NVTOLATION WL BEDN violation, as well a5 a plan to aswme fhe violatior | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 - COMPLETED does notrecur) VERIFIED BY

{ reduces’s resident's

atibly lo meve his
amms, legs, head or
vther body-parts
freely, s prohibited.
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